assets, irrespective of the fact that CONDA accepts them in exchange for Services. 

4.6. For the avoidance of doubt, CONDA does not provide wallet or custodial services or 

credentials necessary to access virtual currencies. 

5. CRWT DISTRIBUTION 

5.1. CONDA shall be entitled to generate and distribute up to 45,000,000.00 (forty-five 

million) CRWTs (the "Total CRWT Number"). 

5.2. During a pre-sale period (the "Pre-Sale Period") and a subsequent public offer period 

(the "Offer Period"), CONDA is entitled to distribute CRWTs (including Bonus CRWTs) 

of up to 50 % of the Total CRWT Number (including Bonus CRWTs).